506953486 11/01/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7000324

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUANCE		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
OT IP SUB, LLC			07/02/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	IP OT SU	IP OT SUB ULC		
Street Address:	1959 UPPER WATER STREET, SUITE 900			
City:	HALIFAX			
State/Country:	CANADA			
Postal Code:	B3J 2X2			
Application Number:	17	502395		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D		502395		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:)ATA (51	12)371-9088	iccessful, it will be sent	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	OATA (51 e sent to th provided; in	12)371-9088 ne e-mail address first; if that is unsu f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	DATA (51 e sent to th provided; in 51	12)371-9088 ne e-mail address first; if that is unsu f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 2-637-9220		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (51 e sent to th provided; in 51 ph	12)371-9088 ne e-mail address first; if that is unsu f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 2-637-9220 elberg@sprinklelaw.com		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (51 e sent to th provided; in 51 SP	12)371-9088 ne e-mail address first; if that is unsu f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 2-637-9220 elberg@sprinklelaw.com PRINKLE IP LAW GROUP		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (51 e sent to th provided; in 51 51 SP SP 13	12)371-9088 ne e-mail address first; if that is unsu f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 2-637-9220 elberg@sprinklelaw.com		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (51 e sent to th provided; ii 51 51 SP 13 AL	12)371-9088 ne e-mail address first; if that is unsu f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 2-637-9220 elberg@sprinklelaw.com PRINKLE IP LAW GROUP 01 WEST 25TH STREET, SUITE 408		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (51 e sent to th provided; ii 51 51 SP 13 AL	12)371-9088 ne e-mail address first; if that is unsu f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 2-637-9220 elberg@sprinklelaw.com PRINKLE IP LAW GROUP 01 WEST 25TH STREET, SUITE 408 JSTIN, TEXAS 78705		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (51 e sent to th provided; ii 51 51 SP 13 AL	12)371-9088 The e-mail address first; if that is unsulf that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 2-637-9220 elberg@sprinklelaw.com PRINKLE IP LAW GROUP 01 WEST 25TH STREET, SUITE 408 JSTIN, TEXAS 78705 VIGN2015-7		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	DATA (51 e sent to th provided; ii 51 51 SP 13 AL	12)371-9088 ne e-mail address first; if that is unsu f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 2-637-9220 elberg@sprinklelaw.com PRINKLE IP LAW GROUP 01 WEST 25TH STREET, SUITE 408 JSTIN, TEXAS 78705 VIGN2015-7 KATHARINA W. SCHUSTER		



CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUANCE

Companies Act

Registry Number

3299916

I HEREBY CERTIFY that

OT IP SUB, LLC

a subsisting company incorporated under the laws of The United States, has satisfied the Registrar that the provisions of Section 133 of the Nova Scotia Companies Act, R.S.N.S., 1989, and any amendments thereto, have been complied with.

I FURTHER CERTIFY that the aforementioned company is hereby continued in the Province of Nova Scotia effective July 2, 2016, under the name of

\$2010; C2010; C2070; C2010; C2010; C20 0; C2010; C2020; C2070; C2070; C2070; C2070; C2070; C2070; C2070; C2070;

IP OT SUB ULC

Cer

Registrar of Joint Stock Companies

July 2, 2016

Date of Continuance

PATENT REEL: 058670 FRAME: 0188

RECORDED: 11/01/2021